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RESOURCE FOR NURSING OBSERVATION EXPERIENCES 
BEAUMONT- TRENTON 

 
If you are interested in your students obtaining some additional experiences during their clinical rotation, 

please contact the person(s) listed below to arrange a “RN Shadow Experience”. Arrangements should be 

made at the beginning of the scheduled clinical experience. One student from the clinical group at a time is 

permitted for a 2 – 4 hour period. Please note the objective(s) for the shadow experience. 

Area Contact Information Hours  
Observation 

Available 

Observation Objective(s)  

    

Surgical Services – 
PAS →POHA → 
Intra-op/Anesthesia 
→PACU →Floor 

Kim Chappel (General OR) 
734-642-2384 
Kimberely.Chappel@baumont.org  
Patty Barger (POHA/PACU) 
734-642-2208 
Patricia.Barger@beaumont.org  

M – F  
0700 – 1100  
or  
1300 - 1700 

1. Observe healthcare team roles 
(including the patient and 
family) in providing safe care. 

2. Observe the different personnel 
roles related to maintenance 
and protection of the sterile 
field. 

3. Gain an understanding of 
different procedures including 
positioning, airway and 
sedation management on post 
procedure care. 

    

Cardiac 
Catheterization/Int
erventional 
Radiology Lab 

Katie Sturgill 
734-362-6786 
Katie.Sturgill@beaumont.org  
 

M – F 
0700 – 1100  

1. Observe healthcare team roles 
(including the patient and 
family) in providing safe care. 

2. Gain an understanding of 
different procedures to help 
provide improved pre and post 
procedure care. 

    

Emergency Center Bill Sweet (ED Director) 
734-734-642-2163 
William.Sweet@beaumont.org 
Michelle Baran (ED Manager) 
734-671-3644 
Michelle.Baran@beaumont.org  
 

7 Days/week 
0700-1100, 
1300-1700  
or  
1900 - 2300 

1. Observe attributes required for 
emergency center nurses. 

2. Observe essentials of good 
team dynamics during 
emergency situations. 

3. Gain an understanding of 
factors that affect patient 
throughput. 
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Area Contact Information Hours  
Observation 

Available 

Observation Objective(s)  

    

Critical Care-
Intensive Care and  
Medical Alert Code 
Blue/ Rapid 
Response Team 
Responder 

Suzanne Bates (Assistant 
Manager) 
734-642-2352 
Suzanne.Bates@beaumont.org  
Janie Bereznay (Manager) 
734-362-6719 
Janie.Bereznay@beaumont.org  

7 Days/week 
0700-1100, 
1300 – 1700 
or 1900-2300 

1. Observe the impact of the 
interdisciplinary team (including 
the patient and family) in 
effective care. 

2. Observe essentials of good team 
dynamics during emergency 
situations. 

3. Gain an understanding of 
effective patient handoff 
communication. 

    

Critical Care – 
Surgical Intensive 
Care  and Medical 
Alert Stroke Code 
Response Team 
Responder 

Kathryn Thiel (Assistant Manager) 
734-642-2606 
Kathryn.Thiel@beaumont.org  
Terri Destrampe (Manager) 
734-642-2604 
Terri.Destrampe@beaumont.org  

7 Days/week 
0700-1100, 
1300 – 1700 
or  
1900-2300 

1. Observe the impact of the 
interdisciplinary team (including 
the patient and family) in 
effective care. 

2. Observe essentials of good team 
dynamics during emergency 
situations. 

3. Gain an understanding of 
effective patient handoff 
communication. 

    

Infusion Clinician Jennifer Poremba 
947-523-0754 
Jennifer.Poremba@beaumont.org  
Or (Shared position) 
Denise Banks 
974-523-0753 
Denise.Banks@beaumont.org  

M – F 
1230-1630 

1. Gain an understanding of 
techniques used to obtain IV 
access when encountering 
patients with difficult access. 

2. Observe role related to 
prevention of central line 
associated blood stream 
infections.  

    

Wound Care and 
Enterostomal 
Therapy 

Dawn Gabrielson 
947-523-0513 
Dawn.Gabrielson@beaumont.org  

M, W or F 
1130-1530 
 

1. Gain an understanding of accurate 
wound assessment/staging and 
intervention selections. 

2. Gain an understanding of 
troubleshooting and techniques for 
poor fitting or leaking ostomy 
appliances. 

    

Clinical Unit Charge 
Nurse (Shift Lead) 

Per current clinical unit rotation 7 days/week 
0700-1100, 
1300-1700  
or 1900-2300 

1. Gain an understanding of the 
application of critical thinking on 
the nursing process. 

2. Gain an understanding of the 
impact of patient placement and 
staff assignment on patient care. 

3. Observe role related to the Chain of 
Command and hospital resources.  
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